



CNR NO. MHSI90005902025
Order passed below Exh. No.5
in R.C.S. No.173/2025

Heard advocate for plaintiff. Issue show cause notice to defendant no.1 and 2 as to why interim injunction as sought should not be granted to the plaintiff R/o. 10/12/2025.

Date : 24/11/2025

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge (J.D.) Deogad.